10-24-2001



Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: HKNC227199 To the Honorable Commission of Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pointshare Corporation Peregrin Medical Review, Inc. Address: 1300 - 114th Avenue Southeast Individuals Association City: Bellevue __ State: WA ZIP: 98004 General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship _____ Corporation-State of Oregon Association State of Other General Partnership State of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Limited Partnership State of Corporation-State State of Washington 3. Nature of conveyance: **X** Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution date: September 27, 2001 (effective nunc pro Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No tunc December 9, 1998) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No. 2,182,660 A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Cindy Caditz, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR Check No. 132634 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may **Suite 2800** be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Seattle, WA 98101-2347 Number 03-1740. 206.682.8100 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cindy Caditz Name of Attorney or Agent Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Direct Dial 206.695.1715 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a scaled envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 10-10-01

ber 10, 2001

10/24/2001 GTON11 00000051 2182660

01 FC:581

HKNC\27199249 DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Peregrin Medical Review, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a business address of 14279 Northwest Science Park Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark STAT-NET which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,182,660 dated August 18, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Pointshare Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 1300 - 114th Avenue Southeast, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said service mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,182,660, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the service mark.

PEREGRIN MEDICAL REVIEW, INC.

By: Samuel H. Bosch

Title: President

STATE OF OREGON

)

COUNTY OF Washington)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Samuel H. Bosch is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on eath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Peregrin Medical Review, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NORMA K FALES
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 309308
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 11, 2002

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

KLC/MPW:jh

Name: Norma K. Fales

Notary Public

Residing at Beaverton, OR 97006

My commission expires 3-11-02

HKNC\27199250.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0854